



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0310-0059
Letting Date: September 26, 2018
Call Order: 003
Contract Time: 611 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Clinton RR Station -North Platform Improvements & Ped Bridge

Counties: CLINTON
District(s): Norwich
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0063510	(1.000)	10,449,000.00000	10,449,000.00	9,491,423.50000	9,491,423.50	10,661,570.00000	10,661,570.00
	RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0100500	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0030	0101000	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	53,000.00000	53,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0101117	2,400.000	17.00000	40,800.00	23.75000	57,000.00	8.00000	19,200.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0050	0101128	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0060	0201001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	68,000.00000	68,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0070	0202000	2,425.000	33.00000	80,025.00	12.50000	30,312.50	10.00000	24,250.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0080	0202315	3,600.000	40.00000	144,000.00	50.00000	180,000.00	47.00000	169,200.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0090	0202447	900.000	12.00000	10,800.00	15.00000	13,500.00	20.00000	18,000.00
	COLD MILLING REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	s.y.						
0100	0202502	300.000	28.00000	8,400.00	33.00000	9,900.00	18.00000	5,400.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0507022	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0250	0507656	5.000	3,800.00000	19,000.00	4,500.00000	22,500.00	4,500.00000	22,500.00
	STANDARD STORM MANHOLE	ea.						
0260	0601651	(1.000)	95,000.00000	95,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00
	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0270	0651001	175.000	55.00000	9,625.00	35.00000	6,125.00	45.00000	7,875.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0280	0651011	175.000	75.00000	13,125.00	100.00000	17,500.00	55.00000	9,625.00
	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0290	0651432	200.000	90.00000	18,000.00	125.00000	25,000.00	90.00000	18,000.00
	36" HDPE PIPE	l.f.						
0300	0651885	125.000	75.00000	9,375.00	65.00000	8,125.00	80.00000	10,000.00
	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	l.f.						
0310	0714020	1,000.000	90.00000	90,000.00	75.00000	75,000.00	80.00000	80,000.00
	TEMPORARY SHEET PILING	s.f.						
0320	0714026	2,208.000	100.00000	220,800.00	125.00000	276,000.00	140.00000	309,120.00
	TEMPORARY SHEET PILING (RAILROAD) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0330	0714999	(1.000)	105,000.00000	105,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	MONITORING STRUCTURES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0350	0715021	1,656.000	5.00000	8,280.00	44.00000	72,864.00	25.00000	41,400.00
	SHEET PILING MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE (RAILROAD) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0360	0728020	170.000	55.00000	9,350.00	50.00000	8,500.00	65.00000	11,050.00
	STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0370	0728032	1,000.000	55.00000	55,000.00	70.00000	70,000.00	40.00000	40,000.00
	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0380	0751711	650.000	42.00000	27,300.00	15.00000	9,750.00	12.00000	7,800.00
	6" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0390	0755009	2,000.000	2.00000	4,000.00	3.50000	7,000.00	2.50000	5,000.00
	GEOTEXTILE	s.y.						
0400	0811001	660.000	50.00000	33,000.00	85.00000	56,100.00	24.00000	15,840.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0410	0814002	250.000	45.00000	11,250.00	50.00000	12,500.00	25.00000	6,250.00
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0420	0901003	5.000	1,050.00000	5,250.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,050.00000	5,250.00
	STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0430	0905106	115.000	46.00000	5,290.00	45.00000	5,175.00	55.00000	6,325.00
	6' STOCKADE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0440	0910025	4.000	81.00000	324.00	500.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL TERMINAL ELEMENT	ea.						
0450	0910170	70.000	46.25000	3,237.50	125.00000	8,750.00	40.00000	2,800.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0460	0913000	225.000	10.50000	2,362.50	25.00000	5,625.00	15.00000	3,375.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0470	0913043	200.000	60.50000	12,100.00	50.00000	10,000.00	62.00000	12,400.00
	8' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0480	0913984	950.000	31.00000	29,450.00	30.00000	28,500.00	35.00000	33,250.00
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0490	0921001	7,800.000	13.00000	101,400.00	15.00000	117,000.00	16.00000	124,800.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0500	0921039	5.000	550.00000	2,750.00	250.00000	1,250.00	425.00000	2,125.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0510	0924002	10.000	1,250.00000	12,500.00	350.00000	3,500.00	400.00000	4,000.00
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	c.y.						
0520	0943001	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	350.00000	3,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0530	0944000	725.000	10.00000	7,250.00	23.00000	16,675.00	10.00000	7,250.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0540	0949000	725.000	7.00000	5,075.00	7.00000	5,075.00	8.00000	5,800.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0550	0949003	(1.000)	18,604.00000	18,604.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0560	0969000	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	648,000.00000	648,000.00	132,100.00000	132,100.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0570	0969050	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	324,000.00000	324,000.00	117,700.00000	117,700.00
	DOCUMENT CONTROL SPECIALIST ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0580	0969064	20.000	3,500.00000	70,000.00	5,000.00000	100,000.00	4,000.00000	80,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0590	0970006	16,800.000	1.00000	16,800.00	1.00000	16,800.00	1.00000	16,800.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0600	0970007	160.000	62.00000	9,920.00	70.00000	11,200.00	80.00000	12,800.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0610	0971001	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0620 0977001	100.000	41.00000	4,100.00	25.00000	2,500.00	25.00000	2,500.00
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0630 0978002	100.000	77.00000	7,700.00	50.00000	5,000.00	85.00000	8,500.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0640 0979003	10.000	115.00000	1,150.00	150.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	1,500.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0650 0980001	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0660 1206036	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	250.00000	250.00	500.00000	500.00
REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0670 1210105	700.000	3.95000	2,765.00	15.00000	10,500.00	5.50000	3,850.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0680 1211001	275.000	1.20000	330.00	5.00000	1,375.00	3.00000	825.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0690 1220013	140.000	24.00000	3,360.00	50.00000	7,000.00	80.00000	11,200.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0700 1302062	2.000	350.00000	700.00	350.00000	700.00	500.00000	1,000.00
ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0710 1700001	35,000.000	1.00000	35,000.00	1.00000	35,000.00	1.00000	35,000.00
SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0720 1700003	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED MATERIALS TO OTHERS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
Section Totals:			\$12,379,898.00		\$12,507,000.00		\$12,804,170.00
Contract Totals			\$12,379,898.00		\$12,507,000.00		\$12,804,170.00



Tabulation of Bids

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0063510 (1.000)	11,434,228.75000	11,434,228.75	12,658,014.50000	12,658,014.50		
	RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0020	0100500 3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** est. See Special Provisions **						
0030	0101000 (1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	11,900.00000	11,900.00		
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0040	0101117 2,400.000	15.00000	36,000.00	7.40000	17,760.00		
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0050	0101128 (1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	103,440.00000	103,440.00		
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0060	0201001 (1.000)	38,000.00000	38,000.00	29,700.00000	29,700.00		
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0070	0202000 2,425.000	21.00000	50,925.00	22.60000	54,805.00		
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0080	0202315 3,600.000	40.00000	144,000.00	53.30000	191,880.00		
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions ** ton						
0090	0202447 900.000	16.25000	14,625.00	7.50000	6,750.00		
	COLD MILLING REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE s.y.						
0100	0202502 300.000	28.50000	8,550.00	13.90000	4,170.00		
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT s.y.						
0110	0202529 750.000	2.10000	1,575.00	2.40000	1,800.00		
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0120	0205003	575.000	23.00000	13,225.00	25.00000	14,375.00	
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.					
0130	0209001	1,850.000	4.60000	8,510.00	1.40000	2,590.00	
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0140	0211000	275.000	31.00000	8,525.00	12.60000	3,465.00	
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.					
0150	0212000	200.000	79.25000	15,850.00	61.70000	12,340.00	
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0160	0213050	325.000	57.25000	18,606.25	38.60000	12,545.00	
	BANK RUN GRAVEL	c.y.					
0170	0219001	750.000	5.00000	3,750.00	4.30000	3,225.00	
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0180	0219011	9.000	95.00000	855.00	132.70000	1,194.30	
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0190	0304002	20.000	230.00000	4,600.00	101.70000	2,034.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
0200	0406170	25.000	300.00000	7,500.00	248.50000	6,212.50	
	HMA S1	ton					
0210	0406171	160.000	200.00000	32,000.00	134.40000	21,504.00	
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0220	0406177	325.000	225.00000	73,125.00	176.90000	57,492.50	
	POROUS PAVEMENT-HMA ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
0230	0406236	50.000	33.00000	1,650.00	15.10000	755.00	
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0240	0507022	2.000	6,700.00000	13,400.00	5,800.00000	11,600.00	
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250	0507656	5.000	6,750.00000	33,750.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00	
	STANDARD STORM MANHOLE	ea.					
0260	0601651	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	63,073.00000	63,073.00	
	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0270	0651001	175.000	58.00000	10,150.00	71.00000	12,425.00	
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.					
0280	0651011	175.000	126.00000	22,050.00	110.00000	19,250.00	
	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.					
0290	0651432	200.000	104.00000	20,800.00	167.60000	33,520.00	
	36" HDPE PIPE	l.f.					
0300	0651885	125.000	51.00000	6,375.00	80.00000	10,000.00	
	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	l.f.					
0310	0714020	1,000.000	20.00000	20,000.00	66.20000	66,200.00	
	TEMPORARY SHEET PILING	s.f.					
0320	0714026	2,208.000	130.00000	287,040.00	107.40000	237,139.20	
	TEMPORARY SHEET PILING (RAILROAD) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0330	0714999	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	
	MONITORING STRUCTURES ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0350	0715021	1,656.000	5.00000	8,280.00	5.00000	8,280.00	
	SHEET PILING MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE (RAILROAD) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0360	0728020	170.000	68.00000	11,560.00	62.70000	10,659.00	
	STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
0370	0728032	1,000.000	68.00000	68,000.00	69.60000	69,600.00	
	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0510	0924002	10.000	715.00000	7,150.00	861.00000	8,610.00	
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	c.y.					
0520	0943001	10.000	335.00000	3,350.00	388.00000	3,880.00	
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga					
0530	0944000	725.000	16.00000	11,600.00	15.70000	11,382.50	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0540	0949000	725.000	7.00000	5,075.00	6.80000	4,930.00	
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.					
0550	0949003	(1.000)	41,000.00000	41,000.00	40,551.00000	40,551.00	
	FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0560	0969000	(1.000)	295,000.00000	295,000.00	82,700.00000	82,700.00	
	PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0570	0969050	(1.000)	245,000.00000	245,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	
	DOCUMENT CONTROL SPECIALIST ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0580	0969064	20.000	5,000.00000	100,000.00	7,500.00000	150,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0590	0970006	16,800.000	1.00000	16,800.00	1.00000	16,800.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0600	0970007	160.000	51.00000	8,160.00	75.00000	12,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0610	0971001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	21,119.00000	21,119.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0620	0977001	100.000	22.00000	2,200.00	40.00000	4,000.00	
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Manafort Brothers Inc		(5) O & G Industries			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0630	0978002	100.000	86.00000	8,600.00	80.00000	8,000.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0640	0979003	10.000	120.00000	1,200.00	115.00000	1,150.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0650	0980001	(1.000)	130,000.00000	130,000.00	23,710.00000	23,710.00	
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS					
0660	1206036	1.000	250.00000	250.00	643.00000	643.00	
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0670	1210105	700.000	4.00000	2,800.00	4.00000	2,800.00	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
0680	1211001	275.000	1.20000	330.00	1.20000	330.00	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
0690	1220013	140.000	51.00000	7,140.00	24.60000	3,444.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0700	1302062	2.000	1,255.00000	2,510.00	800.00000	1,600.00	
	ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0710	1700001	35,000.000	1.00000	35,000.00	1.00000	35,000.00	
	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0720	1700003	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	
	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED MATERIALS TO OTHERS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
Section Totals:			\$13,829,000.00		\$14,594,790.00		
Contract Totals			\$13,829,000.00		\$14,594,790.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum